CITY OF HANCOCK

RESOLUTION #21-01

RESIDENTIAL RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City of Hancock to adopt fee provisions for the City of Hancock Residential Rental Ordinance,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved, that the City of Hancock adopts the

following Residential Rental Fee Schedule: Administration (One Time Fee): \$250.00 Annual Fee: \$100.00 to \$300.00 *Minimum of \$100 or \$30 per unit with a maximum of \$300 Re-Inspection Fee (Follow-ups/No Show): \$ 50.00 Rental Code Board of Appeals Docket Fee: \$ 10.00 Fee Schedule is effective on July 1, 2021. Administration and Annual Fee includes the Rental License Inspection. Motion offered at a regular meeting of the Hancock City Council on Wednesday, January 27, 2021 by Councilor _____ and seconded by Councilor _____. Yes: No: **Motion Carried** Paul LaBine, Mayor Ashley Freeman, City Clerk CERTIFICATION The undersigned duly qualified City Clerk of the City of Hancock certifies the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted at a legally convened regular meeting of the City of Hancock Council held on January 27, 2021. Ashley Freeman, City Clerk